TH. LUPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CAL . ORNIA
For the County of Santa Barbara
Santa Maria Division

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff, DA No. 16-05-381051
vs. Court No. 1501947
FELONY COMPLAINT
JENSEN BUCHANAN DOB: 07/18/1962

AKA: JENSEN BUCHANAN GORES DOB: 07/18/19¢62 | Blood/Alcohol: 0.34
AKA: JENSEN NEWMAN BUCHANAN DOB: 07/18/1962
' Defendant.

The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT 1

On or about May 18, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL CAUSING INJURY, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23153(a), a
Felony, was committed by JENSEN BUCHANAN, who did unlawfully, while under the influence of an
alcoholic beverage drive a vehicle and in so driving, concurrently did an act forbidden by law and neglected a
duty imposed by law, to wit: a violation of Vehicle Code Section 21651(b), which proximately caused bodily
injury to BRADLEY GALE ASOLAS.

"NOTICE: If convicted of this offense the court must suspend your driving privileges if you are under
the age of 21 years. Vehicle Code Section 13202.5".

SPEC ALLEG - OVER .15% BLOOD ALCOHOL

It is further alleged AS TO COUNTS 1 and 2 that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of .15
percent and higher within the meaning of Vehicle Code section 23578.

SPECIAL ALLEG - GREAT BODILY INJURY

It is further alleged AS TO COUNTS 1 and 2 that in the commission of the above offense the said
defendant, JENSEN BUCHANAN, personally inflicted great bodily injury on BRADLEY GALE ASOLAS, not
on an accomplice to the above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022.7(a) and also causing
the above offense to become a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c)(8).

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section
667.5(c)(8).



COUNT 2

On or about May 18, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of DRIVING WITH A
.08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CAUSING INJURY, in violation of VEHICLE CODE SECTION 23153(b), a
Felony, was committed by JENSEN BUCHANAN, who did unlawfully while having .08 percent and more, by
weight, of alcohol in his/her blood, drive a vehicle and in so driving did an act forbidden by law, and neglected
a duty imposed by law, to wit: a violation of Vehicle Code Section 21651(b) which proximately caused bodily
injury to BRADLEY GALE ASOLAS.

“NOTICE: If convicted of this offense the court must suspend your driving privileges if you are
under the age of 21 years. Vehicle Code Section 13202.5.”
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Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel
provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND
THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 2 COUNT(S).

Executed at Santa Maria, California, on June 14, 2016.
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MA OLA
CHIEF BEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Agency: CHP
DRIVER’S COURT
DEFENDANT NAME SEX RACE HGT WGT EYES HAIR LICENSE STS DATE
Jensen Buchanan F \% 503 125 BLU BLO BR 06/22/2016
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